### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLOREDAR

FLOYD MORGAN,

Petitioner,

\_\_\_\_\_

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

DEC 19 1986

SIDANTE

CASE NO. 69,104

Deputy Clerk

On Appeal From The Eighth Judicial Circuit, In And For Union County, Florida

# REPLY BRIEF OF DEFENDANT/APPELLANT FLOYD MORGAN

Robert L. Weinberg, Esquire Dianne J. Smith, Esquire

WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY 839 Seventeenth Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 (202) 331-5000 Larry Helm Spalding, Esquire

CAPITAL COLLATERAL REPRESENTATIVE 225 W. Jefferson Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (904) 487-4376

Attorneys for Defendant/Appellant Floyd Morgan

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	1
I. APPELLEE'S MISSTATEMENTS IN ITS STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
II. TRIAL COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE AT THE PENALTY PHASE AND MORGAN WAS PREJUDICED BY COUNSEL'S INEFFECTIVENESS	7
CONCLUSION	14

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u> :	Page
Foster v. Strickland, 707 F.2d 1339 (11th Cir. 1983), cert. denied, 466 U.S. 993 (1984)	10
<u>Lockett</u> v. <u>Ohio</u> , 438 U.S. 586 (1978)	12
Thomas v. Kemp, 796 F.2d 1322 (11th Cir. 1986)	10, 11
<u>Stanley</u> v. <u>Zant</u> , 697 F.2d 955 (11th Cir. 1983), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> , 467 U.S. 1219 (1984)	11
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	5
